

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4312/2009

NARAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4708 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Y.P. Mahajan states that he is appearing for both the respondents and counter affidavit filed by him is also for both the respondents.

If necessary, he may file separate appearance for the respondents whose appearance is not filed on record till date.

Registry to list before the Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar