

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4312/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2008 in DBCWP
No.1326/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

NARAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 4708 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date:22/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Jha, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
The impugned judgments and orders dated 27th
August, 2008 passed by the Division Bench of the High
Court of Judicature at Rajasthan at Jodhpur in Civil Writ

-2-

Petition Nos.1326/2008 and 7919/2007 are set aside, the
matters are remitted to the High Court for deciding them
afresh in accordance with law by passing a reasoned order
and the appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

some time, We request the High Court to dispose of both the writ petitions as expeditiously as possible, in any event, within a period of one year from the date of communication of this order.

These appeals are disposed of with the aforementioned observations.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J
(DEEPAK VERMA)

New Delhi;
February 22, 2011.